PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3145007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUTURELOGIC, LLC	12/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JCM AMERICAN CORPORATION
Street Address:	925 PILOT ROAD
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7192208
Patent Number:	7213992
Patent Number:	7424968
Patent Number:	7594855
Patent Number:	7812992
Patent Number:	7857702
Patent Number:	8025574
Patent Number:	8144356
Patent Number:	8157655
Patent Number:	8240667
Patent Number:	8253970
Patent Number:	8286856
Patent Number:	8414382
Patent Number:	8419532
Application Number:	12161788
Application Number:	12088083
Application Number:	12094146
Application Number:	12266474
Application Number:	12296926

PATENT REEL: 034493 FRAME: 0147

503098401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)333-8171

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-665-0079

Email: mfoodman@watsonrounds.com

Correspondent Name: MARC FOODMAN

Address Line 1: 5371 KIETZKE LANE

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89511

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC FOODMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Marc Foodman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignments from FL to JCM#page1.tif source=Assignments from FL to JCM#page2.tif source=Assignments from FL to JCM#page3.tif source=Assignments from FL to JCM#page4.tif source=Assignments from FL to JCM#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034493 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WHEREAS, the IP Rights were originally owned by FutureLogic Incorporated a California corporation ("FutureLogic, Inc.") and remained with the corporate entity when it was converted to FutureLogic, LLC, a California limited liability company ("FutureLogic CA") and then to FutureLogic, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("FutureLogic NV");

WHEREAS, on or about August 1, 2014, a confidential Membership Interest Purchase Agreement was entered into pursuant to which FutureLogic Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("FG DE") and the owner of 100% of FutureLogic CA was acquired by JCM Innovation Corporation ("JIC") prior to the conversion of FutureLogic CA to FutureLogic NV;

WHEREAS, FutureLogic NV is a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the State of Nevada;

WHEREAS, JCM is a corporation duly organized and existing under the State of Nevada;

WHEREAS, FutureLogic NV is the registered owner of United States Trademarks as listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto;

WHEREAS, FutureLogic NV is the registered owner of United States Patents listed in **Exhibit B**, attached hereto;

WHEREAS, FutureLogic NV is the registered owner of United States Copyright Registrations listed in Exhibit C, attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Parties hereby desire to file and record a copy of this Assignment; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FutureLogic NV conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to JCM all of FutureLogic NV's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the intellectual property listed herein, along with all goodwill and rights associated therewith, and the sole right to sue for and collect any past damages for any infringement of the intellectual property listed herein (collectively, the "IP Rights").

Additionally, FutureLogic NV agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of JCM, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that JCM may require in order to vest all of JCM's rights, title, and interest in and to the IP Rights to JCM. FutureLogic NV also agrees to assist JCM in any action involving the IP Rights.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 034493 FRAME: 0149

EXHIBIT A

- 1) United States Trademark Registration No. 3217064 for the Mark "FUTURELOGIC"
- 2) United States Trademark Registration No. 3513209 for the Mark "GEN 3";
- 3) United States Trademark Registration No. 3517500 for the Mark "TABLEXCHANGE";
- 4) United States Trademark Registration No. 3481885 for the Mark "EVOLUTION";
- 5) United States Trademark Registration No. 3551237 for the Mark "FL"
- 6) United States Trademark Registration No. 3724282 for the Mark "PROMONET"; and
- 7) United States Trademark Registration No. 2986233 for the Mark "GEN 2 POWERED BY FUTURELOGIC".

EXHIBIT B

United States Issued Patents:

- 1) United States Patent No. 7,192,208;
- 2) United States Patent No. 7,213,992;
- 3) United States Patent No. 7,424,968;
- 4) United States Patent No. 7,594,855;
- 5) United States Patent No. 7,812,992;
- 6) United States Patent No. 7,857,702;
- 7) United States Patent No. 8,025,574;
- 8) United States Patent No. 8,144,356;
- 9) United States Patent No. 8,157,655;
- 10) United States Patent No. 8,240,667;
- 11) United States Patent No. 8,253,970;
- 12) United States Patent No. 8,286,856;
- 13) United States Patent No. 8,414,382; and
- 14) United States Patent No. 8,419,532;

United States Pending Applications:

- 1) United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/161,788;
- 2) United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/088,083;
- 3) United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/094,146;
- 4) United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/266,474; and
- 5) United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/296,926.

EXHIBIT C

United States Copyright Registrations:
1) TX0006814307

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 034493 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 12/12/2014